

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21024/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2010 in SA No.191/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Hearing expedited.

We, however, direct that if so far subsistence
allowance vide order dated 19th July, 2002 has not been
paid, the same shall be paid within four weeks.

Ad-interim order dated 25th July, 2011, is made
absolute.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master