

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 27.01.2017
Court No. 01
Item No. 09

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2603 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...Appellants

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 21.12.2010 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow in SA. NO. 191/2007.

The Sole Respondent is represented through Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate.

It is submitted that Statement of case have not been filed by the respective parties so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, counsel for the sole Respondent has on 28.09.2016 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5.

The Application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.R.Shamshad, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR