

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2603/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM (D)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, appropriate steps in respect of the deceased sole respondent have not been taken. Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he will file application for substitution during the course of the day. If so filed, be processed as per rules else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar