

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 179956/2019,179957/2019 & 179960/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).
2603/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM (D)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 179956, 179960

IA No. 179956/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179960/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 179957/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 179956/2019, 179957/2019 & 179960/2019:

Issue notice in all these applications.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER