

ITEM NO.5 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2603/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM (D)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 179956, 179957 & 179960 of 2019 are to be listed
IA No. 179956/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179960/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 179957/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, A OR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
proposed LRs of deceased sole respondent is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Cause titled be amended accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)