

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2603/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 08.05.2023, service upon legal
heirs of the respondent is complete.

List the matter in the month of August, 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER